Department

Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description
Section

Fee Amount

Notes

Community
Services:

Animal Services

Regulation of Potentially Dangerous Dog Classification Fees

Potentially
Dangerous Dogs -

County Code
Section 13.512

Level |
Levels 2 and 3
Level 4
PDD Declassification Fee

Notice of Infraction Appeal Fee

- County Code_
Section 13.501

Appeals - County Fee for appealing a notice or decision of the Animal

Code Section Services Code

13.508

Impoundment Impoundment appeal deposit

Pending Appeal -

County Code_
Section [3.511

$50
$100
$150
$40

$25

$25

$100

http://www.multco.us/budget

Animal Services Homepage

Whenever a county animal control officer or person
designated by the director has reasonable grounds to believe
that an animal or facility is in violation of this chapter, that
officer or designee shall be authorized to issue the owner or

keeper notice of civil infraction.
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes

Department Section
Community Pet Licenses -
Services: County Code

Animal Services Section 13.512 Fees

Dog - Fertile
| Year $40
2 Years $75
3 Years $105
Dog - Sexually Unreproductive
| Year $25
2 Years $45
3 Years $60
Cat - Fertile
| Year $30
2 Years $60
3 Years $90

Cat - Sexually Unreproductive

| Year $15
2 Years $25
3 Years $35
Late Fee $10
License Replacement $5

http://www.multco.us/budget

Master Fee Schedule 2


https://multco.us/file/23997/download
https://multco.us/file/23997/download
https://multco.us/file/23997/download

Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes
Department Section
Community County Shelter Impoundment Fees Plus daily care fee
Services: Rates- Impound - Dog - first impoundment $50
Animal Services County Code Dog - second impoundment same dog (within 12 $100
Section 13.512 Dog - third impoundment same dog (within 12 $200
Fees Cats and Other Animals $30

Daily care for any portion of a 24-hour period from

time of impoundment

Dogs $15
Cats and Other Animals $10
Livestock $15
Facilities License - Animal Rescue Entity License (solicits and accepts
County Code. 1-10 Animals $105
Section 13512 Il or more Animals $145
Fees
Domestic Animal Facility License (dogs, cats,
1-10 Animals $155
I'l or more Animals $195
Exotic, Wild, or Dangerous Animal Facility
[-10 Animals $220
Il or more Animals $260
Exotic, Wild, or Dangerous Animal Permit
1-10 Animals $90
I'l or more Animals $130
County Shelter Veterinary Fees: Minimum Charge Actual Fees Actual Fee will be incurred if fee > $50
Rates- Veterinary Incurred

Fees - County
Code Section

13.512 Fees

http://www.multco.us/budget Master Fee Schedule 3
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Department

Section

Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description

Fee Amount

Community
Services:

Animal Services

County Shelter
Rates- Disposal

Fees - County
Code Section

13.512 Fees

County Shelter
Rates- Adoption

Fees - County
Code Section

13.512 Fees

Live Trap Rental -

County Code
Section 13.512

Fees

Appeal Hearing -
County Code

Euthanasia
Cremation

Owner Surrender Dogs

Owner Surrender Cats

Owner Surrender Other Animals

Puppies under seven months of age

Dogs between 7 months and 6 years of age
Dogs 6 years and older

Kittens under 7 months of age

Cats between 7 months and 6 years of age
Cats 6 years and older

Cats of any age adopted as a pair

Rabbits/Ferrets

Pocket Pets (Guinea Pigs, Hamsters, Rats, etc.)

Reptiles/Amphibians
Birds

Exotic Birds

Cat trap deposit fee (per trap)
Cat trap weekly rental fee
Dog trap deposit fee (per trap)
Dog trap weekly rental fee

Appeal Hearing Fee
Boarding deposit

$25
$50
$50

$25

$15

$250
$150
$60
$120
$80
$30

50% off adoption

fee for second
$30

$10
$15
$15
$125

$35
$5

$200
$10

$25
$100

http://www.multco.us/budget
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes
Department Section
Section 13.512 Boarding deposit for an animal being held at $500
Fees Multnomah County Animal Control Pending Writ of

Review or Court Appeal

Stray Livestock - Hourly fee (per person) $45
C y Cod . . .

ounty oce Mileage fee (per mile, per vehicle) $0.315
Section 13.512

http://www.multco.us/budget Master Fee Schedule 5
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes
Department Section
Community Schedule and Fees  Voter List -on CD $25 Set up and
Services: for Providing $0.025 per 100
Elections Statewide and Less ($5 minimum)

Than Statewide
Voter List - OAR
165.002-.020

Schedule and Voters' Pamphlet Candidate Filing Fees $25 - $300

procedures for
producing and
distributing
pamphlet; fees;
rules - ORS

251.325

Filing Measure Voters' Pamphlet Measure Argument Filing Fees $100 - $400
Arguments - OAR
165.022.0050

Boundary Change  Annexation Fees $2,300 deposit
Application -

County Code

Section 27.067

http://www.multco.us/budget Master Fee Schedule 6
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Department

Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description

Fee Amount

Notes

Community

Services: Survey Fees - County
Code Section

County Surveyor

Records of Survey
Partition Plat Review
Base Deposit
Survey Filing Fee
Pre-Monumented Subdivision Plat Review

Base Deposit

Per lot, Tract, or Parcel
Per gross acre of the subdivision if the
average lot size exceeds 15,000 sq.ft
Survey Filing Fee

Subdivision Plat Review Post-Monumented

Base Deposit

Per lot, Tract, or Parcel
Per gross acre of the subdivision if the
average lot size exceeds 15,000 sq.ft
Survey Filing Fee
Condominium Plat Review
Base Deposit
Deposit per page
Survey Filing Fee
Condominium Plat Amendment
Base Deposit
Survey Filing Fee

$400

$1,200 plus
$400

$1,800 plus

$85
$50

$400

$1,800 plus

$120
$50

$400
$1,800 plus
$200

$400

$1,000 plus
$400

http://www.multco.us/budget

ORS 209.250 Survey by registered land surveyor
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes
Department Section
Community Special Event Special Event Permit Application Fee $50 Additional Cost Recovery as authorized under MCC29.712
Services: Permit Application  Minimum Cost Recovery Deposit based on
Transportation Fee, Deposit and If No Deposit is Necessary $50
Cost Recovery -
Event under MCC 29.705 (B) $250
County Code
Section 29.712 Event under MCC 29.705 (D) $1,000
Community
Services: Land Accessory Use Determination - Type 2 $945
Use Planning Admin Decision by Planning Director - Type 2 $1,457
Adjustment - Type 2 $488
Admin Modification of Conditions - Type 2 $1,030
Address Assignment, Reassignment - Type | $219
Agriculture Building Review - Type | $49
Alteration of Non-Conforming Use - Type 2 $1,662
Building Permit Plan Check - Type | $93
Community Service - Type 3 $2,601
Conditional Use - Type 3 $2,601
Design Review - Type 2 $1,238
Exception to CFU Setback/Safety Zone - Type 2 $227
Floating Home Relocation Permit - Type | $104
Floodplain Development - Type | $409
Floodplain Development - | & 2 Family - Type | $149
Forest Development Standards - Type 2 $379
Grading and Erosion Control - Type | $392
Health Hardship Permit - Type 2 $999
Health Hardship Permit Renewal - Type 2 $166
Hillside Development - Type 2 $969
Home Occupation B - Type 2 $389
Home Occupation C - Type 3 $1,490
Home Occupation Renewal - Type 2 $257
Land Division Category | up to 20 lots - Type 3 (depo: $3,204 Actual Cost charged per hour
Land Division Category 3 - Type 2 $960
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes
Department Section
Land Division Category 4 - Type 2 $436
Land Use Compatability Sign-off - Type | $75
Lot Consolidation/Legalization - Type | $259
Lot of Exception - Type 2 $227
Lot of Record - Type 2 $1,088
Lot of Record - Type | - per hour charge (research fee $72 Actual Cost charged per hour
New Forest Dwelling - Type 2 $2,582
National Scenic Area Review - Type 2 $1,242
National Scenic Area Conditional Use - Type 3 (deposi $3,204 Actual Cost charged per hour
National Scenic Area Review - Expedited - Type 2 $175
National Scenic Area Minor Variance - Type 2 $1,099
Other Hearing Case - Type 3 $3,204
Planned Development - Type 3 $3,204
Property Line Adjustment - Type 2 $1,067
Property Line Adjustment/Land Division Final - Type | $119
Regional Sanitary Landfill - Type 3 (deposit) $3,204 Actual Cost charged per hour
Replat - Type 2 $436
Road Rules Variance - Type 2 $650
Sign Permit - Type | $52
Significant Environmnetal Concern - Type | $290
Significant Environmnetal Concern - Type 2 $1,240
Time Extension EFU - Type | $456
Time Extension - Type 2 $574
Temporary Permit - Type 2 $331
Type 2 and Type 3 Notice $159
Type 2 Decision Appeal $250
Type 3 Hearing Re-notice $69
Type 4 Action (deposit) $3,204 Actual Cost charged per hour
Variance Type 3 Hearing $1,055
Willamette River Greenway - Type 2 $1,210
Wrecker License renewal - Type | $336
Zoning Code Interpretation - Type 2 $1,457
Aerial Photograph $6
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Multnomah County, Oregon - FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule

General Fee Description Fee Amount Notes
Department Section
Inspection - Erosion Control (MIP, HD, GEC) - Type | $82
Notice of Hearing Sign $17
Photocopies ($.30 per page) $.30
Pre-Application Conference $754
Pre-Application Conference Type C Home Occupatior $294
Re-Filing Conference $254
Recording fo Hearing - $30 $30
Research/Records Request - per hour charge $72
Transportation Impact Analysis $49
Withdrawal of Application before status letter is writte  Full Refund
Withdrawal of Application after status letter is written $287
Withdrawal of Application after hearing notice is maile: $0
Withdrawal of Appeal after hearing notice is mailed $0
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